11
Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2014-2015 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and
XLamp® are registered trademarks and SC5 Technology™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C** Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm) @
85 °C
Flux (lm) @
25 °C* 1500 mA 2000 mA 3000 mA
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
V5 460 521 623 784 1058 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V5051
V4 440 499 596 750 1012 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V4051
V3 420 476 568 716 966 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V3051
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
V4 440 499 596 750 1012 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV40E5
V3 420 476 568 716 966 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV30E5
V2 400 453 541 682 920 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV20E5
Warm White 2700 K 3500 K
U6 380 431 514 648 874 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU60E7
U5 360 408 487 614 828 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU50E7
70-CRI White 4000 K 6000 K
V4 440 499 596 750 1012 XPLAWT-00-0000-000BV40E3
V3 420 476 568 716 966 XPLAWT-00-0000-000BV30E3
80-CRI White 2700 K 4000 K
U6 380 431 514 648 874 XPLAWT-00-0000-000HU60E7
U5 360 408 487 614 828 XPLAWT-00-0000-000HU50E7
85-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
U3 320 363 433 545 736 XPLAWT-00-0000-000PU30E7
U2 300 340 406 511 690 XPLAWT-00-0000-000PU20E7
90-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
U3 320 363 433 545 736 XPLAWT-00-0000-000UU30E7
U2 300 340 406 511 690 XPLAWT-00-0000-000UU20E7
44
Copyright © 2014-2015 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks and SC5 Technology™
is a trademark of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
4
XLamp® XP-L LED
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
See the Measurements section (page 11).
•	 Typical CRI for Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K CCT) is 65.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K CCT) is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K CCT) is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI White is 70. •	 Minimum CRI for 80-CRI White is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 85-CRI White is 85. •	 Minimum CRI for 90-CRI White is 90
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and are for reference only.
**	 Calculated flux values at 1500 mA, 2000 mA and 3000 mA are for reference only.
Flux Characteristics - XP-L High Intensity (If = 1050 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
The following table provides several base order codes for XLamp XP-L High Intensity LEDs. It is important to note that the base order
codes listed here are a subset of the total available order codes for the product family. For more order codes, as well as a complete
description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult the XLamp XP Family LED Binning and Labeling document.
Color
CCT Range Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm)
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C** Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm) @
85 °C
Flux (lm) @
25 °C* 1500 mA 2000 mA 3000 mA
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
V2 400 453 541 682 920 XPLAWT-H0-0000-0000V2051
U6 380 431 514 648 874 XPLAWT-H0-0000-0000U6051
U5 360 408 487 614 828 XPLAWT-H0-0000-0000U5051
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
V2 400 453 541 682 920 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LV20E5
U6 380 431 514 648 874 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LU60E5
U5 360 408 487 614 828 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LU50E5
Warm White 2700 K 3500 K
U4 340 385 460 579 782 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LU40E7
U3 320 363 433 545 736 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LU30E7
U2 300 340 406 511 690 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000LU20E7
70-CRI White 4000 K 6000 K
V2 400 453 541 682 920 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000BV20E3
U6 380 431 514 648 874 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000BU60E3
U5 360 408 487 614 828 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000BU50E3
80-CRI White 2700 K 4000 K
U4 340 385 460 579 782 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000HU40E7
U3 320 363 433 545 736 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000HU30E7
U2 300 340 406 511 690 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000HU20E7
85-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
T6 280 317 379 477 644 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000PT60E7
T5 260 295 352 443 598 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000PT50E7
T4 240 268 324 408 552 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000PT40E7
90-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
T6 280 317 379 477 644 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000UT60E7
T5 260 295 352 443 598 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000UT50E7
T4 240 268 324 408 552 XPLAWT-H0-0000-000UT40E7
55
Copyright © 2014-2015 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks and SC5 Technology™
is a trademark of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
5